To adjourn the meeting until 7:00 AM March 4, 2025, when voting by 
Australian ballot shall commence.
To be voted upon by Australian ballot on March 4, 2025

Article 10: Shall the legal voters of the Mount Abraham Unified School District 
authorize the School Board of Directors to transfer an amount not to exceed One 
Million, Forty Thousand Dollars ($1,040,000) from the current funds contained 
within the Capital Reserve Fund into the general fund to pay for expenses to be 
incurred as part of the Mt. Abraham Union High School roof replacement project? 
The balance of the Capital Reserve Fund, not including fiscal year 2024 balance, 
as of June 30, 2024 was One Million, Seven Hundred Seventy One Thousand, 
Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,771,800).

Article 11: Shall the legal voters of the Mount Abraham Unified School District 
authorize the School Board of Directors to deposit Eight Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($819,990) of the District’s audited fund 
balance from fiscal year 2024 into the Capital Reserve Fund? The total audited 
fund balance from fiscal year 2024 as of June 30, 2024 is Eight Hundred Nineteen 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($819,990).

Article 12: Shall the voters of the school district approve the school board to 
expend Thirty-Four Million, Eight Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand, Four Hundred 
Forty-Three Dollars ($34,894,443), which is the amount the school board has 
determined to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year? The Mount Abraham 
Unified School District estimates that this proposed budget, if approved, will result 
in per pupil education spending of Fourteen Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-
Eight and Thirty-One Cents ($14,628.31), which is 2.11% higher than per pupil 
education spending for the current year.
For the purpose of voting by Australian ballot:

In person voting will be available at local polling places on March 4, 2025, 
from 7am – 7 pm. To request to have an MAUSD absentee ballot mailed to you,